University of New Mexico UNM Digital Repository

Faculty Senate Documents

Faculty Senate

10-27-2009

Master Plan Meeting Resolution

UNM Faculty Senate

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalrepository.unm.edu/fs_documents

Recommended Citation

 $UNM\ Faculty\ Senate.\ "Master\ Plan\ Meeting\ Resolution."\ (2009).\ https://digitalrepository.unm.edu/fs_documents/47$

This Resolution is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at UNM Digital Repository. It has been accepted for inclusion in Faculty Senate Documents by an authorized administrator of UNM Digital Repository. For more information, please contact disc@unm.edu.

Master Plan Meeting Resolution October 27, 2009

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS there has been concern of some aspects of the master planning process and specifics of the master plan,

THEREFORE, be it resolved that a meeting of Senators and other interested faculty be held at 3:00 p.m., November 3, 2009, to prepare a set of recommendations in regard to the currently proposed Master Plan for an immediate electronic vote of the Senators, which will be presented to the UNM Board of Regents at their meeting on November 11, 2009, if approved by majority vote of those Senators voting.